

## WALING MUNICIPALITY

## OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE

WALING, SYANGJA 2073 GANDAKI PROVINCE, NEPAL



## INVITATION FOR SEALED QUOTATION FOR PROVIDING BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICES

## (First Date of Publication: 29th Aug. 2021)

- 1. The Waling Municipality office invites sealed quotations from registered Internet Services Providers listed in Office of Waling Municipality for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and testing of Broadband Services in the designated location of 56 Basic level Community School of Waling Municipality.
- 2. Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of Following items

S.N.	Contract No.	Description of works	Estimated Amount (with VAT)	Bid Security Amount
1	01/WM- ICT/2078- 079	Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Testing of Broadband Services in the designated location of 56 Basic level Public School of Waling Municipality for 2 years period	14,71,736.00	40473.00

- 3. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Waling Municipality, Waling Syangja. (Email: <u>info@walingmun.gov.np</u>, Cell Phone: 9856074111)
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased With Nrs 1000.00 (One Thousand Only) from the office of Waling Municipality by eligible bidder on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of necessary documents till Sep.12<sup>th</sup> 2021 during office hours. If bidder wishes to submit the cash of the document should be deposited in the deposit account no 08303000001001000001 at Nepal Bank Limited, Waling Branch and submit the Receipt/ Voucher of the deposited amount of cash.
- 5. Bids Must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of Nrs.40473.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of bid. If bidder wishes to submit the cash security the cash should be deposited in the deposit account no. 0830300000300000001 at Nepal Bank Limited, Waling Branch and submit the Receipt/ Voucher of the deposited amount of cash along with the sealed quotation.
- 6. Technical and Financial sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Waling Municipality, syangja by hand before **12:00 on 13<sup>th</sup> Sep. 2021**. Bid received after this deadline will be rejected.
- Technical and Financial bids will be opened separately in the presence of Bidder representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 13<sup>th</sup> Sep, 2021 at the office of Waling Municipality Waling Syangja . Financial Bid will be opened if only Technical Bid is passed by the office of Waling Municipality.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on the government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially any or all the sealed quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.